ITEM NO.23 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26057/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2017 in MSA No. 834/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHADEVI [D] BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141768/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141767/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 15-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 6194 of 2021.

There shall ad-interim stay of operation of the impugned judgment to the extent of enhanced amount until further order.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable

within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)