ITEM NO.6+72 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1473/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2018 in MSA No. 200121/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NADIMSAB (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116222/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116225/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116221/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

WITH

Diary No(s). 1478/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110002/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109998/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109995/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1476/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127055/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127053/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127052/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 27876/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151907/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151908/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1483/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106746/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106747/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106743/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 27897/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153041/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153042/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Diary No(s). 28203/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154052/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154051/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 29-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv Mr. Abhimanyu Verma,Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Diary Nos. 1478/2021, 1476/2021, 27876/2021 and 27897/2021

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6159 of 2021.

## Diary No.1473/2021

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6193 of 2021.

## Diary No(s). 28203/2021

Permission to file special leave petition(s)

is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6194 of 2021.

## Diary No(s). 1483/2021

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking permission to file special leave petition(s), condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief and special leave petition(s),

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.27620 of 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER