

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1471/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2017 in MSA No. 200049/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107273/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107275/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107271/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 1513/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114200/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114198/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114197/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1505/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111492/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111490/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111487/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1484/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106509/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106510/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106507/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1510/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111847/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111846/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111845/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1522/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128576/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128575/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28451/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157809/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.157808/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29370/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158447/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.158445/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 06-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 10.12.2021.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR