ITEM NO.35+90 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6159/2021

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

REVAPPA DEAD BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27613/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149559/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149558/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 6346/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6347/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6351/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126712/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6192/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 31553/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31554/2020 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31555/2020)

C.A. No. 6171-6175/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6181-6182/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6160-6170/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6176-6180/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6360/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6568-6569/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15325/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15195/2020 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6570/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6567/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 6361/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6362/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6363/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6189/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6188/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6185/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6183/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6190/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6186/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6187/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 6184/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6191/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6194/2021 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110850/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.110848/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 6193/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110072/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110071/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6345/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6962/2021 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 27607/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147631/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147630/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 27612/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152431/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING.)

Diary No(s). 27620/2021 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150072/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7343/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116222/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116225/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116221/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 7344/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127055/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127053/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127052/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 7345/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110002/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109998/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109995/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 1483/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106746/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106747/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106743/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 7346/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151907/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151908/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7347/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153041/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153042/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

```
C.A. No. 7348/2021 (IV-A)
```

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154052/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154051/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19455/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R...)

Date: 06-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Anil V Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Anil C nishani, Adv.

Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Sangamesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.

Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application to bring on record legal representatives

of the deceased respondent is allowed.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted

List all the matters together in the second week of February, 2022 high on Board.

In the meantime, the appellant(s) to take steps to serve the unserved respondents by dasti notice.

As large number of respondents are to be served in all these cases, additionally, we permit the appellant(s) to serve notice through publication in two local newspapers having wide circulation — one in English and one in vernacular language, in the concerned area where the lands are situated.

Status quo, with regard to the suit property, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) DY. REGISTRAR